
/!

/!

/!

!

/!

/!

!

/!

!

!

/!

!

!

/!

!

!

/!

/!

/!

/!

/!

/!

!

!

!

!

!

!

/!

! !

!

!
/!

/!

/!

!

/!

!
!

!

!

!

!

/!

!
!

/!/!

Poudre Trail

Spring Cree k Trail

Fossil Creek Trail

Ma
so n

T ra
il

Spring Creek Trail
Power Trail

Po udre Trail

Columbia

Centennial

Mcm
urry

S tuart

Cherry

Sto
ver

Centennial

C o
nst

ituti
on

Sta
nfo

rd

Centre

Stuart

Seneca

Pitkin

Swallow

Co
lleg

e

Horsetooth

Mulberry

Laporte

Str
aus

s C
abi

n

Ho
we

s

9th

Laurel

Mountain

Prospect

Drake

Vine Vine

Re
min

gto
n

W illox

Elizabeth

Mulberry

Lan
din

gs

Harmony

Lincoln

Ma
son

Suniga

Troutman

John
F Kennedy

County Road 48

County
Road 38E

Summit View

Sh
ield

s

Ov
erla

nd

Tim
ber

line

Zie
gle

r

Riverside

Taf
t H

ill

Boa rdwalk

Tur
nbe

rry

13

18

22

34

7

27

24

37

25

10

42

3

9

41

48

35

30

6

29

45

40

28

14

49

47

20

36

33

43

26 31

39

15
5

2

44

1

4

21
19

38

23

46

32

8

16
17

12 11 º

0 1 20.5
Miles

June 22, 2016
6:30-9:30 am
/! Breakfast Station 

w/Bike Tech
! Breakfast Station
Bike Lane or Buffered Bike Lane
lower volume, lower speed

higher volume, higher speed

Shared Roadway/Bike Route
lower traffic volumes

higher traffic volumes

Paved Shared-use Trail

Bike Lane Gap

Cyclists Prohibited

Bike Dismount Area



ID: Location Hosts Bike Tech
1: Poudre Trail and N Taft Hill Rd Martin Marietta None
2: 1200 N College Ave Jax Outdoor Gear, Health District of Northern Larimer County, Poudre Valley REA Fort Collins Bike Co‐op
3: N Overland Trail and Laporte Ave USDA National Wildlife Research Center None
4: City Park at Jackson St and Oak St Gardens on Spring Creek, REI, Beantrees Coffee REI
5: 209 S Meldrum St OtterBox proVelo 
6: 144 W Mountain Ave Snooze an AM Eatery Lee's Cyclery
7: 236 Walnut St Happy Lucky's Teahouse & Treasures, Akinz Fort Collins Bike Co‐op
8: 316 Willow St Wolverine Letterpress & Publick House, Native Hill Farm Fort Collins Bike Co‐op
9: 500 Linden St New Belgium Brewing Company, Fort Collins Habitat for Humanity None
10: Poudre Trail at 221 E Lincoln Ave  In‐Situ, Inc None
11: 250 E Mountain Ave  Fort Collins Food Cooperative, Bohemian Foundation, ExperiencePlus! Bike Tours, Craig Campbell Farmer's Insurance ExperiencePlus! Bicycle Tours

12: 119 E Mountain Ave The Gearage Outdoor Sports, The Group Inc Real Estate, Wire Stone The Gearage Outdoor Sports
13: Oak St Plaza at S College Ave City of Fort Collins‐ClimateWise, Bike Fort Collins, City of Fort Collins‐FC Bikes & Bicycle Ambassador Program, The Cupboard, 

Elevations Credit Union, Mugs Coffee Lounge, The Rio Grande Mexican Restaurant
Phoenix Cyclery

14: 130 W Olive St Waffle Lab None
15: 324 Remington St Digital Workshop Center, NerdyMind Marketing None
16: 419 Canyon Ave VFLA, Ripley Design None
17: 404 W Myrtle St Alteration Boutique None
18: 105 E Myrtle St RLE Technologies, Brave New Wheel, Little Guys Movers Brave New Wheel
19: 212 W Laurel St Rainbow Restaurant None
20: Poudre Trail at S Lemay Ave Horse & Dragon Brewing Co, Houska Automotive,Vineyard Church of the Rockies, Fort Collins Coloradoan None
21: Poudre Trail at Nix Farm DataSplice Mobile Computing None
22: NE Corner of Overland Trail and W Elizabeth St Centers for Disease Control Lee's Cyclery
23: City Park Ave and W Elizabeth St Starbucks, Fuzzy's Taco Shop None
24: Annual Flower Trial Gardens at Remington St Colorado State University, Edge Optics None
25: S Lemay Ave and Robertson St Poudre Valley Hospital, Advanced Animal Care None
26: 425 W Prospect Rd Hilton Fort Collins, TOLMAR None
27: Spring Creek Trail at Lilac Park Raintree Athletic Club, Green Events, Performance Physical Therapy Rocky Mountain Multi‐Sport
28: Spring Creek Trail and Mason Trail Natural Resources Research Center, USDA, USDI, The Human Bean, La Luz Mexican Grill, College Ave Subway Drake Cyclery
29: Spring Creek Trail at 301 E Stuart St Trinity Lutheran Church Beer & Bike Tours
30: 2201 S College Ave Whole Foods Market Fort Collins Peloton Cycles
31: Spring Creek Trail at Welch St Farnsworth Group, Signarama Fort Collins, Green Light Cafe None
32: Spring Creek Trail at Riverside Ave National MS Society CO‐WY Chapter, Eye Center of Northern Colorado PC, Corndoggies None
33: Spring Creek Trail SW of Poudre Trail Intersection AECOM, Advanced Energy, Dohn Construction, Orthopaedic & Spine Center of the Rockies None
34: S Shields St at Rolland Moore Park Gallegos Sanitation, Charco Broiler,  Morning Fresh Dairy & Noosa Yogurt None
35: Spring Creek Trail at Drake Rd and Dunbar Ave Summitview Church, Sunstone Health Associates, Quolfon, Jason's Deli None
36: NE Corner of W Drake Rd and Worthington Ave Eyecare Associates None
37: Mason Trail at W Drake Rd Elan Yoga & Fitness, Eger CPA, Mind Body Design LLC, lululemon athletica, Colorado State Univeristy Veterniary Teaching Hospital Performance Cycles
38: Scotch Pines Village at S Lemay Ave and E Drake Rd Woodward Governor, Great Harvest, The Garden Juicery, Rebel Popcorn, Sprouts, Edward Jones, Rise! A Breakfast Place None
39: NW corner of Power Trail and Drake Rd Cargill, William Oliver's Publick House, Hobbit Hole by Julie Comer None
40: Mason Trail at W Horsetooth Rd Better Business Bureau Serving Northern Colorado & Wyoming, Natural Grocers, Bike Wrench Bike Wrench
41: NE Corner of Power Trail and Horsetooth Rd Platte River Power Authority, Forney Industries Beer & Bike Tours
42: 4031 S Mason St Recycled Cycles and Fitness, Woodchip Coffee, 1933 Brewing Co, IBMC, Warren Federal Credit Union Recycled Cycles and Fitness
43: South Transit Center at 4915 Fossil Blvd City of Fort Collins‐Transfort  proVelo 
44: SE Corner of Harmony Rd and Boardwalk Dr Family & Cosmetic Dentistry of the Rockies‐Dr. Travis Willey, Chiropractic Associates Fort Collins Bike Co‐op
45: 1112 Oakridge Dr Associates in Family Medicine, The Egg & I Recycled Cycles
46: 1201 Oakridge Dr National Park Service, City of Fort Collins‐Volunteer Services, Outpost Sunsport None
47: Power Trail at Golden Meadows Park Primp Hair Studio, Matador Mexican Grill, Wells Fargo Advisors, 100% Chiropractic, Immersion Dance Studio None
48: 2733 Council Tree Ave Poudre River Public Libraries‐Council Tree Library, AMD None
49: 3390 E Harmony Rd Hewlett Packard Enterprise, HP Inc, Broadcom, Banner Health, Intel None


