

ID: Location	Hosts	Bike Tech
1: Poudre Trail and N Taft Hill Rd	Martin Marietta	None
2: 1200 N College Ave	Jax Outdoor Gear, Health District of Northern Larimer County, Poudre Valley REA	Fort Collins Bike Co-op
3: N Overland Trail and Laporte Ave	USDA National Wildlife Research Center	None
4: City Park at Jackson St and Oak St	Gardens on Spring Creek, REI, Beantrees Coffee	REI
5: 209 S Meldrum St	OtterBox	proVelo
6: 144 W Mountain Ave	Snooze an AM Eatery	Lee's Cyclery
7: 236 Walnut St	Happy Lucky's Teahouse & Treasures, Akinz	Fort Collins Bike Co-op
8: 316 Willow St	Wolverine Letterpress & Publick House, Native Hill Farm	Fort Collins Bike Co-op
9: 500 Linden St	New Belgium Brewing Company, Fort Collins Habitat for Humanity	None
10: Poudre Trail at 221 E Lincoln Ave	In-Situ, Inc	None
11: 250 E Mountain Ave	Fort Collins Food Cooperative, Bohemian Foundation, ExperiencePlus! Bike Tours, Craig Campbell Farmer's Insurance	ExperiencePlus! Bicycle Tours
12: 119 E Mountain Ave	The Gearage Outdoor Sports, The Group Inc Real Estate, Wire Stone	The Gearage Outdoor Sports
13: Oak St Plaza at S College Ave	City of Fort Collins-ClimateWise, Bike Fort Collins, City of Fort Collins-FC Bikes & Bicycle Ambassador Program, The Cupboard,	Phoenix Cyclery
· ·	Elevations Credit Union, Mugs Coffee Lounge, The Rio Grande Mexican Restaurant	• •
14: 130 W Olive St	Waffle Lab	None
15: 324 Remington St	Digital Workshop Center, NerdyMind Marketing	None
16: 419 Canyon Ave	VFLA, Ripley Design	None
17: 404 W Myrtle St	Alteration Boutique	None
18: 105 E Myrtle St	RLE Technologies. Brave New Wheel, Little Guys Movers	Brave New Wheel
19: 212 W Laurel St	Rainbow Restaurant	None
20: Poudre Trail at S Lemay Ave	Horse & Dragon Brewing Co, Houska Automotive, Vineyard Church of the Rockies, Fort Collins Coloradoan	None
21: Poudre Trail at Nix Farm	DataSplice Mobile Computing	None
22: NE Corner of Overland Trail and W Elizabeth St	Centers for Disease Control	Lee's Cyclery
23: City Park Ave and W Elizabeth St	Starbucks, Fuzzy's Taco Shop	None
24: Annual Flower Trial Gardens at Remington St	Colorado State University, Edge Optics	None
25: S Lemay Ave and Robertson St	Poudre Valley Hospital, Advanced Animal Care	None
26: 425 W Prospect Rd	Hilton Fort Collins, TOLMAR	None
27: Spring Creek Trail at Lilac Park	Raintree Athletic Club, Green Events, Performance Physical Therapy	Rocky Mountain Multi-Sport
28: Spring Creek Trail and Mason Trail	Natural Resources Research Center, USDA, USDI, The Human Bean, La Luz Mexican Grill, College Ave Subway	Drake Cyclery
29: Spring Creek Trail at 301 E Stuart St	Trinity Lutheran Church	Beer & Bike Tours
30: 2201 S College Ave	Whole Foods Market Fort Collins	Peloton Cycles
31: Spring Creek Trail at Welch St	Farnsworth Group, Signarama Fort Collins, Green Light Cafe	None
32: Spring Creek Trail at Riverside Ave	National MS Society CO-WY Chapter, Eye Center of Northern Colorado PC, Corndoggies	None
33: Spring Creek Trail SW of Poudre Trail Intersection	AECOM, Advanced Energy, Dohn Construction, Orthopaedic & Spine Center of the Rockies	None
34: S Shields St at Rolland Moore Park	Gallegos Sanitation, Charco Broiler, Morning Fresh Dairy & Noosa Yogurt	None
35: Spring Creek Trail at Drake Rd and Dunbar Ave	Summitview Church, Sunstone Health Associates, Quolfon, Jason's Deli	None
36: NE Corner of W Drake Rd and Worthington Ave	Eyecare Associates	None
37: Mason Trail at W Drake Rd	Elan Yoga & Fitness, Eger CPA, Mind Body Design LLC, Iululemon athletica, Colorado State Univeristy Veterniary Teaching Hospital	Performance Cycles
38: Scotch Pines Village at S Lemay Ave and E Drake Rd	Woodward Governor, Great Harvest, The Garden Juicery, Rebel Popcorn, Sprouts, Edward Jones, Rise! A Breakfast Place	None
39: NW corner of Power Trail and Drake Rd	Cargill, William Oliver's Publick House, Hobbit Hole by Julie Comer	None
40: Mason Trail at W Horsetooth Rd	Better Business Bureau Serving Northern Colorado & Wyoming, Natural Grocers, Bike Wrench	Bike Wrench
41: NE Corner of Power Trail and Horsetooth Rd	Platte River Power Authority, Forney Industries	Beer & Bike Tours
42: 4031 S Mason St	Recycled Cycles and Fitness, Woodchip Coffee, 1933 Brewing Co, IBMC, Warren Federal Credit Union	Recycled Cycles and Fitness
43: South Transit Center at 4915 Fossil Blvd	City of Fort Collins-Transfort	proVelo
44: SE Corner of Harmony Rd and Boardwalk Dr	Family & Cosmetic Dentistry of the Rockies-Dr. Travis Willey, Chiropractic Associates	Fort Collins Bike Co-op
45: 1112 Oakridge Dr	Associates in Family Medicine, The Egg & I	Recycled Cycles
46: 1201 Oakridge Dr	National Park Service, City of Fort Collins-Volunteer Services, Outpost Sunsport	None
47: Power Trail at Golden Meadows Park	Primp Hair Studio, Matador Mexican Grill, Wells Fargo Advisors, 100% Chiropractic, Immersion Dance Studio	None
48: 2733 Council Tree Ave	Poudre River Public Libraries-Council Tree Library, AMD	None
49: 3390 E Harmony Rd	Hewlett Packard Enterprise, HP Inc, Broadcom, Banner Health, Intel	None